- STATE CF KANSAS 11;2? %123:[{5—80

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
! 200 Colorado Derby Bidg.

Wichita, Kansas 67202 | 6‘ 04?_ 'Zoq 18_0000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give A1l Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit -
COUNTY Edwards SEC, 23 TWP. 26 RGE. 18WEf*%k
Location as in quarters or footage from lines:

C SW NE
lease Owner Vincent Qil Corporation
Lease Name Fisher 'B' Well No. 1
Qffice Address 230 0, W. Garvey Building, Wichita 67202

: Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole).: Dry Hole

Date Well Completed 8/24/81
‘| Application for plugging filed 8/24/81
_ Plugging commenced 8/24/81
Plugging completed 8/24/81
- Reason for abandomment of well or producing formation
Locate Well
correctly on above
Section Platt. Was permission cbtained from the Conservation Division or it's

Agent's before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Maurice V. Leslie
Producing formation Depth to top_ bottom T.D. x675!
Show depth and thicknesé of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ‘ Casing Record
Formation ‘ Content From T Size Put in Pulled Cut
Surface 0 367! 5\8-5/ gn| " ves no
\
N

Describe in detail the marmer in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud
fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing Tt into the hold. TIf cement
or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth pl\ac_ed, from feet
to feat for each plug set.

~

1st: plug @ 620" with 60 sacks
2nd plug @ 290" with 50 sacks
Bridese @ 40" with 10 sacks

10 sacks in rathole
Job complete 6 a.m, 8/24/81

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor__ glawson Drilling Qompany, Ipc,

STATE (OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick: ,88.
James C, Remsberg _ (enmloyee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the
above-described well, being first duly swomm on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the
facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as
filed and that the same are true and correct. Sc help me Go

(Signature)

202

ugl ] uildin ichita
(Address)

SURSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 8 day of  geptember , 1981

' Hary oG Tay¥or Pablic.

S oae RSO t
ﬂgwww%‘@&olres January 17, 1985 aﬁ%CE]VED
£ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSINN
:-:' '-.- P 0 .: ATy . .
upL 0 GhP 1018
’7’50F\"' CONSERVATION DIVISION

ATEEIE TR

Wichita, Kansas




DRILLERS

LOG

5—647 - 214 600

OPERATOR : Vincent OLil Corporation
230 0. W. Garvey Building
Wichita, Kaunsas 67202

WELL NAME: Fisher 'B' #1
C SW NE Sec. 23-26S-18W
Edwards County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR ; Slawson Drilling Company, Inc.
200 Douglas Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

COMMENCED : 8/10/81

COMPLETED: 8/24/81

RID: 4675'

SURFACE CASING:

0" to 375"

8-5/8" set at 367" with 275 sx cement

Surface Hole

375" to 1167' shale

1167
1182"
1893*
2220°"
3250"
3250
3725 to
4062' to
RTD 4675

1182
1893"
2220'
3250'
3250
3725
4062
4675"'

to
to
to
to
to
to

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

Anhydrite
Shale

Shale & Shells
Shale

Sand

Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime

1, James C., Remsberg, of the Slawson Drilling Company, Inc.
hereby state the above is an accurate copy of the Fisher 'B' #1 log

for Vincent 0il Corporation,

Subscribed and sworn to me
this 8th day of September, 1981

gzry Lou ﬁ%ylgé, Notaxy'zé

My commission expires January 17, 1985

RESTUITLITY

- o OijwMT l

RECEIVED
STATE CORFORATINN CrRARMGATAM

SuP 10

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita. Kansas




A

| KANSAS

WELL COMPLETION REPORT AND
2 26 18 *
DRILLER'S LOG ]; R R
APINo. 15 —_ 041 _ 16%(9 -e00 Loe._ C_SW NE
County b Number .
Operator | County E dwa. rds
VINCENT OIL CORPORATION 640 fcres
Address . '
1110 Kansas State Bark Bldg, 125 N. Market, Wichita, Ks “;s_u_l_l'__rso_
Well No. Lease Name " B . ~ _I_ - _1- -
] | Fisher "B" EenrSEnlE
Footage Locotion \IJ
feet fron (N} (S) line ' fect from (E} (W) line - : : ]—-I: ::
Principal Contractor 1 Gaologist 160 r " heo;
. B [E S, e ——t m—r vl
‘Slawson Drilling Company | . Terry Mcleod I [
Spud Date Date Completed | Total Depth P.B.T.D. Locote in]rllecinr}eeﬂy
8-10-81 8-24-81 4675 Elov.: Gr
Directional Deviation ! ; Gil and/or Gas Purchaser biF KB 21 69
b N _ o
'] CASING RECORD
Report of all strings set — surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Parpose of string Size hole drilled Si‘-’?':"é‘_'l!f]m' Woeight Ibs/ft,| Setting depth Type cement Sacks T”%gﬂgic:;“'“
]l l
Surface 1220 '8 /8¢ 20# 367 Pozmi x 275 2% gel. 3% CC
:
i‘
LINER RECORDi PERFOIRATION RECORD
Top, H. Bottom, ft. Socks cement Shots per ft. Size & type Depth intorval
TUBING RECORD
Sixze Setting depth | Packer set at
] —
AC_IID, FRACTI.‘IRE. SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD STATFFnJ?itCE/!/F‘h
Amoint,and kind of material used matn’lﬁ'jﬁ&%yﬁﬁ
" STp L ey
o2 100y
) ‘ERVA -
Sl
Wighss.' 'O oy,
I, "ans ~TIN
j INITIAL PRODUCTION
Pate of first production Producing method {(flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)
None '
RATE OF PRODUCTION 0il Gas Woter Gas-oil ratio
PER. 24 HOURS bbls, MCF bbls. CFPB

Disposition of ges {(vented, used on foase or sold)

Producing interval (5)

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be trans-
mitied to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Strect, Wichita, Kensas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation
Division, 5tote Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone AC 316-522-2206.
Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Qil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kanses, Lawrence, Kansas 66044,

If confidential custody is desired,; please note

C-10-1972



GGG

Operator . : DESIGNATE ug: OF COMP.: OIL, GAS,
Vincent Qil Corporation - DYy 1T
Well No. Lease Name |
1 Fisher ''B"
E
s 231 26 g 18 W
, WELL LOG SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,
Show all important xones of porosity and contents thercof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, in- OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION,
cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries,
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
ELECTRIC LOG T@PS:
Surface Hole 0 375 | Wabaunsee 3145 (- 976)
Shale 375 . 1167 | Langdon Sand 3214 (-1045)
Anhydrite : . 1167 1182 | Stotler 3285 (-1116)
Shale 1182 1893 | Heebner 3868 (-1699)
Shale & Shells 1893 2220. | Brown Lime hooo (-1831)
Shale 2220 3250 | Lansing K.C. holo (-1841)
Sand . 3250 3250 | Base K.C. 4329 (-2160)
Shale & Lime 3250 3725 Cherokee Shale Lot (~2336)
Lime : 3725. 4062 | Mississippian. 4531  (-2362)
Lime 4062 4675 | Kinderhook Sh.| 4538 (-~2369)
RTD ; k675 Kinderhook $d.| 4541 (-2372)
Viola 4570 . (-2495)
Simpson Shale hooh (-2495)
Simpson Sand L4669 (-2500)
LTD 4675
DST #1 - 3166'-3250', 60-60-90-90. 1st ofen, strond blow, 2nd open, weak bloy in creasing to
4" blow, decreased again to I'' Hlow. Rec{ 150' mud,| 360' muddy salf water, CI,
68,000, Mud 37,000. IFP - 104-250# [SIP - 360#
FFP - 25(-290# FSIP - 35p#

DST #2 - 4013'-L4062', 45-45-60-60. Ist ofen, weak Blow throughout, 2nd open,|weak blow in-
creasing to fair. Rec. 120' mud, 180' vely slightlyloil & gas cut fud.
IFP - 504100# ISIP - 35D#
FFP - 13d-1704 FSIP - 33p#

| DST #3 -~ 4066'-4097%, 45-45-45-75.-1st ogen, weak ﬁlow buildihg, 2nd open, wgak blow through-

out. Rec. 120' very slightly oil cut mud.
[FP - 30473# ISIP - 50D#
FFP - 79-80# FSIP - 58p#

DST #4 - L4227'-4360', 45-60~60-90, gas to |surface i] 50 mins. pn Ist open, 2nf opening
gauges: 133 MCF/5'" 3/4" choke
48 MCF/10" 1Y choke ‘
59 MCF/15" and stabilizdd. Rec. 130' gas cuy mud, 240' gas fut muddy salt
water. I[FP - 120-180# ISIP - 157 1# .
_ FFP - 14q-190# FSIP - 15614
DST #5 - 4497'-4550', 45-60-60-60. ist opdn, strong|blow, 2nd ppen, gas to sufface in 10".
Gauged: 6.39 MCF/15'". and stabilij|zed, 1/8"|choke. Red. 210' gas cut pud.
IFP - 70q110# ISIP - 73B#
FFP - Lpq100# FSIP - 69D#
DST #6 - See attached page.

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESS5ARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD.

Ipm Received I | ﬁ SIQMMM u,/

Vice President
Title .

| ’ Sept. 18, 1981

Date




WELL COMPLETION REPORT AND

DRILLER'S LOG

#1 FISHER '"B"

VINCENT OIL CORPORATION = continued - page 2

9-18-81

DST #6 - 4579'-4640', 30-30-30-30. Ist open weak blow died in 25 mins.
2nd open, flushed tool, weak blow and died. Recovered 60 ft. mud, no
show. |FP - 50-50# ISIP - 100#

FFP - 60-60# FSIP - 1304

DRY & ABANDONED

Y rne
St itaggyny,
cope. 2T 7l



